504009793 09/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4056450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PER GJORSTRUP	09/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANIDA PHARMA INC.	
Street Address:	155 BROOKLINE STREET, SUITE 005	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14771158

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-432-6000

Email: Mhouwer@mintz.com, IPdocketingbos@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW D. SHOW

Address Line 1: 44 MONTGOMERY STREET

Address Line 2: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43628-502N01US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW D. SHOW	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew D. Show/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=43628-502N01US_Assignment _U.S. Appln._ 14 771,158#page1.tif source=43628-502N01US_Assignment _U.S. Appln._ 14 771,158#page2.tif

PATENT 504009793 REEL: 039769 FRAME: 0667

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is by:

Per GJORSTRUP
c/o Anida Pharma Inc.
155 Brookline Street, Suite 005
Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignor"), who resides at or has a mailing address as listed above.

This Assignment is to:

Assignee: Anida Pharma Inc.

Address: 155 Brookline Street, Suite 005, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 A corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: Delaware

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignee"), who desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and said application for letters patent of the United States, and in any United States or foreign, letters patent or patents, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

Assignor has invented certain new and useful inventions in:

METHODS OF TREATING OTOTOXICITY

for which the following United States patent application has been filed:

Serial No.: 14/771,158

Filing Date: August 27, 2015

which claims priority to, and/or the benefit of:

PCT International Application Serial No.: PCT/US2014/018721

8721 Filing Date: February 26, 2014

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 61/770, 629

Filing Date: February 28, 2013

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, U.S. patent application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted,

-1-

43065810v.1

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND said Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said Assignee as the Assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

In witness whereby, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date: 09 15 16

Per GJORS/TRUP

-2-